### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven M. Gasworth	07/28/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Exatec LLC
Street Address:	31220 Oak Creek Drive
City:	Wixom
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48393

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12639569

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-302-6000

Email: kmakin@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: 524 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11745-445

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Sosenko

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PTO\_091215\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023667 FRAME: 0952 H \$40.00 12658

501044154

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I have invented: PLASMA COATING SYSTEM FOR ACCOMMODATING SUBSTRATES OF DIFFERENT SHAPES, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 11745-069, and described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed on, as United States patent application No
WHEREAS, EXATEC LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and located at 31220 Oak Creek Drive, Wixom, Michigan 48393, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.
For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to EXATEC LLC the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to EXATEC LLC, as the assignee.
Executed by:
Name Signature  Steven M. Gasworth  Steven M. Gasworth  Date  7/28/04
$\bigcirc$

**RECORDED: 12/17/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023667 FRAME: 0953